TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven G. Henry		08/02/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLM Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	4310 West Broward Blvd	
City:	Plantation	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33317	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	II.3823669 I	CLM COUNCIL ON LITIGATION MANAGEMENT ADVANCING ETHICS, COOPERATION AND EDUCATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)968-5330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-968-5300

Email: fulmer@natterfulmer.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Fulmer
Address Line 1: 3800 Colonnade Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Fulmer
Signature:	/Tim M. Fulmer/
Date:	08/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - executed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 38236

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made August 2011 by G. STEVEN HENRY, 2166 Broadway, Suite 14F, New York, New York 10024, Assignor, to CLM Group, Inc., a Florida Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4310 West Broward Blvd, Plantation, Florida 33317, Assignee.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor applied for a trademark which was registered to him as Steven G. Henry in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 3,823,669, on July 27, 2010 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor previously licensed the use of the trademark to assignee or its predecessor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee intend that the trademark be assigned by Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee his entire interest in the Trademark and registration thereof, Ref. No. 3,823,669, together with any and all goodwill associated therewith owned by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

RECORDED: 08/18/2011

G. STEVENHENRY, Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0602